
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION 

DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY 
 

LOK SABHA 
 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.95 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 29.11.2021 

 
Online Education in Telangana 

 
95.  SHRI ANUMULA REVANTH REDDY:  
 

Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:  
 
(a)  the total number of Kendriya Vidyalayas in the Telangana State;  

(b)  whether the students enrolled in Kendriya Vidyalayas have been availing 

online classes and if so; the percentage of schools taking online classes;  

(c)  if so, the percentage of students attending such classes and whether notes 

are being made available to those who are unable to attend such classes; and  

(d)  if not, the plans in place to recover the academic time lost to students enrolled 

in Kendriya Vidyalayas in Telangana? 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF EDUCATION 
(SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN) 

 

(a)  Presently, 35 Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) are functioning in the State of 

Telangana. 

(b) & (c) Blended mode of teaching learning process i.e. online / offline is going on in 

all 35 Kendriya Vidyalayas of Telangana. Approximately 50% students are attending 

online classes and the rest of the students are attending physical classes with 

staggered timing. 

(d) Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan has provided all the possible support to the 

students on academic front. Besides, online as well as offline tools were provided to 

the students to bridge the learning gaps. 
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